) Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description
Olympic College - Innovation and Technology Learning Center
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 2020-750
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Chair
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record ‘ Yelena Semenova
Phase 1 - SOQ Date: 10/14/2022 Number of Submitting Firms: 3
Panelist Names DIVERSE TOTAL
Firms Yelena Rafaél Ureiia Jennife.r Christopher Christopher iléﬂl'.ﬁs: COMPLETED PANEL P::ﬁ?
Semenova Gemmill Valverde Patano INCLUSION | ATTACHMENT 1 | RANKED | opper
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order STRATEGIES SCORE
1/Integrus + YGH Architecture 2 1 1 2 1 Yes Yes 7 1
2/Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects 1 2 3 1 2 Yes Yes 9
3/Erickson McGovern Architects 3 3 2 3 3 Yes Yes 14 3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Phase 2 Interview Date: 10/24/2022 Number of Firms Interviewed: 3
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
) Yelena . o Jennifer Christopher Christopher DIVERSE FINAL RANK
Firms Semenova Rafaél Urefia Gemmill Valvers:le Pata:o |NCBSZ:SESPS|_AN TOTA;::gGNED ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order
1/Erickson McGovern Architects 3 3 2 2 3 Included 13 3
2|Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects 1 1 1 1 1 Included 5 1
3/Integrus + YGH Architecture 2 2 3 3 2 Included 12 2
4
5

WW j
W . lhera
Yelena Semenova Rafaél Urefia

o Goomimell Christopher Valverde
Chr\'stophervg\verde (Oct 25,2022 06:42 PDT)
Jennifer Gemmill Christopher Valverde

Crcatzpotos S fletzns

Christopher K Pat#o (Oct 24, 2022 18:02 PDT)
Christopher Patano

FPS Updated: 05.2022



FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Olympic College - Innovation and Technology Learning

Center

Consensus Date

10/14/2022

Project Number

2020-750

Name of Selection Panel Member

Yelena Semenova

CRITERIA

Scores

Diverse Business
Equity & Inclusion
Strategies

Completed
Attachment 1

Qualifications of Key
Personnel

Relevant Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

Yes/ No

Yes/No

Score 30

Score 25

Score 10

Score 15

Score 20

Score

SCORE

RANK
ORDER

Integrus + YGH Architecture

Yes

Yes

100% | 30.00

93% 23.25

100% | 10.00

99% 14.85

98% 19.60

97.70

Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects

Yes

Yes

100% | 30.00

100% | 25.00

97% 9.70

98% 14.70

98% 19.60

99.00

Erickson McGovern Architects

Yes

Yes

95% 28.50

87% 21.75

90% 9.00

100% | 15.00

100% | 20.00

94.25

W [=IN

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

SantnygrrLo

10/14/2022

Yelena Semenova

Date




"; Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Olympic College - Innovation and Technology
Learning Center

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Consensus Date Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 10/14/2022 2020-750

PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Rafaél Ureina

Life Cycle Cost .
¥ . Sustainable TOTAL
Analysis X . Past Performance RANK
. Design Experience WEIGHTED
Experience SCORE ORDER

Scores| Score 30 Score 25 Score 10 Score 15 Score 20 Score

Qualifications of Relevant

CRITERIA Key Personnel Experience

1 Integrus + YGH Architecture 97% 29.10 100% | 25.00 80% 8.00 100% | 15.00 100% | 20.00 97.10 1

2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects| 93% 27.90 96% 24.00 80% 8.00 93% 13.95 90% 18.00 91.85 2

3 Erickson McGovern Architects 83% 24.90 80% 20.00 80% 8.00 80% 12.00 100% 20.00 84.90 3

4

O [(N[O O

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
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20

COMMENTS:

W % theia
10/14/2022

Rafaél Urefia Date



"; Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Project description
Olympic College - Innovation and Technology Learning

Center

Consensus Date

10/14/2022

Project Number

2020-750

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jennifer Gemmill

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of

Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Score

30

Score

25

Score

10

Score 15

Score

20

Score

RANK
ORDER

1 Integrus + YGH Architecture

90%

27.00

85%

21.25

85%

8.50

85% 12.75

85%

17.00

86.50

2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects

90%

27.00

80%

20.00

85%

8.50

85% 12.75

85%

17.00

85.25

3 Erickson McGovern Architects

90%

27.00

85%

2125

75%

7.50

85% 12.75

85%

17.00

85.50
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COMMENTS:

Qe o

10/14/2022

Jennifer Gemmill

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description
Olympic College - Innovation and Technology Learning

Center

Consensus Date

10/14/2022

Project Number

2020-750

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Christopher Valverde

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Score

30

Score

25

Score

10

Score

15

Score

20

Score

RANK
ORDER

1 Integrus + YGH Architecture

100%

30.00

85%

21.25

95%

9.50

75%

11.25

55%

11.00

83.00

2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects

100%

30.00

90%

22.50

80%

8.00

75%

11.25

60%

12.00

83.75

3 Erickson McGovern Architects

100%

30.00

80%

20.00

55%

5.50

70%

10.50

65%

13.00

79.00

4
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COMMENTS:

Christosher Valverde

Christopher Vhlverde (Oct 25,2022 06:42 PDT)

10/14/2022

Christopher Valverde

Date




"; Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Project description
Olympic College - Innovation and Technology Learning

Center

Consensus Date

10/14/2022

Project Number

2020-750

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Christopher Patano

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Score

30

Score

25

Score

10

Score 15

Score

20

Score

RANK
ORDER

1 Integrus + YGH Architecture

95%

28.50

95%

23.75

98%

9.80

88% 13.20

95%

19.00

94.25

2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects

88%

26.40

85%

21.25

75%

7.50

75% 11.25

92%

18.40

84.80

3 Erickson McGovern Architects

50%

15.00

40%

10.00

50%

5.00

50% 7.50

75%

15.00

52.50

4

0[N |[O

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

(rcatapton S fletzne

Christopher K Pat%o Oct 24,2022 18:02 PDT)

10/14/2022

Christopher Patano

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION

PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

ﬁ Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description
Olympic College - Innovation and Technology

Learning Center

Date of Evaluation

10/24/2022 2020-750

Project Number

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Yelena Semenova

Erickson Schreiber Starling | Integrus + YGH
CRITERIA Weighting McGover_n Whitehea_d Architectu_re : :
Score W;lghted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted
core Score Score Score Score
ORGANIZATION 15 85% 12.75 100% 15.00 95% 14.25
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25 85% 2195 100% 25.00 100% 25.00
PROJECT APPROACH 25 90% 22.50 100% 25.00 98% 24.50
EXPERIENCE 20 80% 16.00 98% 19.60 100% 20.00
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE 5 90% 4.50 100% 5.00 100% 5.00
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE 10 90% 9.00 98% 9.80 98% 9.80
DIVERSE BUSINESS INCLUSION PLAN Not
(indicate included or not included) Scored Included Included Included
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 86.00 99.40 98.55
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 1 2
COMMENTS:
S NENTTTLT 10/24/2022
Yelena Semenova Date




) Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description
Olympic College - Innovation and Technology
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Learning Center
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 10/24/2022 2020-750
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Rafaél Ureha
Erickson Schreiber Starling | Integrus + YGH
CRITERIA Weighting McGovern Whitehead Architecture
Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted
Score Score Score Score Score
ORGANIZATION 15 86% 12.90 95% 14.25 90% 13.50
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25 8% 2.00 92% 23.00 88% 22.00
PROJECT APPROACH 25 8% 2.00 93% 23.25 87% 21.75
EXPERIENCE 20 25% 5.00 95% 19.00 90% 18.00
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE 5 90% 4.50 100% 5.00 95% 4.75
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE 10 90% 9.00 100% 10.00 92% 9.20
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 35.40 94.50 89.20
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 1 2
COMMENTS:
Ragail 7. choiia Oct 24,2022

Rafaél Urena Date



Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description

Olympic College - Innovation and Technology

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Learning Center
Date of Evaluation Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 10/24/2022 2020-750
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member

[ This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Jennifer Gemmill

Erickson Schreiber Starling | Integrus + YGH

CRITERIA Weighting McGover.n Whitehea.d Architectu.re . :
ORGANIZATION 15 80% 90% 1 82% :
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25 80% 98% 65%
PROJECT APPROACH 25 80% 95% 80%
EXPERIENCE 20 45% 100% 45%
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE 5 75% 95% 62%
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE 10 65% 90% 70%
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100
FINAL RANK ORDER
COMMENTS:

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

) Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description
Olympic College - Innovation and Technology

Learning Center

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 10/24/2022 2020-750
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Christopher Valverde
Erickson Schreiber Starling | Integrus + YGH
CRITERIA Weighting McGover_n Whltehea_d Archltectu_re : :

ORGANIZATION 15 100% 15.00 100% 15.00 100% 15.00
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25 85% 21.25 90% 22.50 90% 22.50
PROJECT APPROACH 25 85% 21.25 85% 21.25 80% 20.00
EXPERIENCE 20 85% 17.00 90% 18.00 80% 16.00
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE 5 90% 4.50 90% 4.50 75% 3.75
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE 10 100% 10.00 100% 10.00 100% 10.00
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 89.00 91.25 87.25
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1 3
COMMENTS:

Christopher Valverde Oct 25, 2022

Christopher Valverde (Oct 25,2022 06:42 PDT)

Christopher Valverde Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

) Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description

Olympic College - Innovation and Technology
Learning Center

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 10/24/2022 2020-750
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Christopher Patano
Erickson Schreiber Starling | Integrus + YGH
CRITERIA Weighting McGovern Whitehead Architecture
Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted
Score Score Score Score Score
ORGANIZATION 15 75% 1125 95% 14.25 95% 14.25
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25 80% 20.00 95% 23.75 95% 23.75
PROJECT APPROACH 25 90% 22.50 95% 23.75 91% 22.75
EXPERIENCE 20 65% 13.00 95% 19.00 96% 19.20
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE 5 95% 4.75 100% 5.00 90% 4.50
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE 10 70% 7.00 94% 9.40 90% 9.00
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 78.50 95.15 93.45
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 1 2
COMMENTS:
Crcataoton < Fletans Oct 24, 2022
Christopher K Patfﬁo Oct 24,2022 18:02 PDT)
Christopher Patano Date
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