

# CONSULTANT SELECTION COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Olympic College - Innovation and Technology Learning Center

Project Number

2020-750

Name of Selection Panel Chair

Yelena Semenova

This Scoresheet	Becomes Pu	blic Record				reiena 5	emenova		
Phase 1 - SOQ	Date:	10/14/2022				1	Number of Subm	nitting Firms:	:
			Panelist Names	i		DIVERSE		TOTAL	
Firms	Yelena Semenova Rank Order	Rafaél Ureña Rank Order	Jennifer Gemmill Rank Order	Christopher Valverde Rank Order	Christopher Patano Rank Order	BUSINESS EQUITY & INCLUSION STRATEGIES	COMPLETED ATTACHMENT 1	PANEL RANKED SCORE	PH/ R/ OR
1 Integrus + YGH Architecture	2	1	1	2	1	Yes	Yes	7	
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	1	2	3	1	2	Yes	Yes	9	
3 Erickson McGovern Architects	3	3	2	3	3	Yes	Yes	14	
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
hase 2 Interview	Date:	10/24/2022				Number of Fire	ms Interviewed:	3	
		RANK ORDE	R OF COMMITTI	EE MEMBERS					
Firms	Yelena Semenova	Rafaél Ureña	Jennifer Gemmill	Christopher Valverde	Christopher Patano	DIVERSE BUSINESS INCLUSION PLAN	TOTAL ASSIGNED RANKS	FINAL RANK ORDER	
	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order				
1 Erickson McGovern Architects	3	3	2	2	3	Included	13	3	
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	1	1	1	1	1	Included	5	1	
3 Integrus + YGH Architecture	2	2	3	3	2	Included	12	2	
4									
5	1								
_~1	Serren	TVV	I	I	1	1	1		
	J. 10	•			Rafaél G. Ur	eña			

Yelena Semenova

Jennifer Gemmill

Jennifer Gemmill

Christopher / Par Christopher K Pathno (Oct 24, 2022 18:02 PDT)

Christopher Patano

Rafaél Ureña

Christopher Valverde
Christopher Valverde (Oct 25, 2022 06:42 PDT)

Christopher Valverd



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

#### This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Yelena Semenova

CRITERIA	Diverse Business Equity & Inclusion Strategies	Completed Attachment 1	Qualificati Perso		Relevant I	Experience	Life Cy Analysis I	cle Cost Experience		ole Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER
Scores	Yes/ No	Yes/No	Score	30	Score	25	Score	10	Score	15	Score	20	Score	SCORE	
1 Integrus + YGH Architecture	Yes	Yes	100%	30.00	93%	23.25	100%	10.00	99%	14.85	98%	19.60		97.70	2
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	Yes	Yes	100%	30.00	100%	25.00	97%	9.70	98%	14.70	98%	19.60		99.00	1
3 Erickson McGovern Architects	Yes	Yes	95%	28.50	87%	21.75	90%	9.00	100%	15.00	100%	20.00		94.25	3
4															
5															
6															
7															
8															
9															
10															
11															
12															
13															
14															
15															
16															
17															
18															
19															
20															

COMMENTS:

Senentra

Date

Yelena Semenova



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET Project description **Olympic College - Innovation and Technology Learning Center** Consensus Date

Project Number

10/14/2022

2020-750

Name of Selection Panel Member

### Rafaél Ureña

CRITERIA		ations of		evant rience	Ana	cle Cost lysis rience		inable xperience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	30	Score	25	Score	10	Score	15	Score	20	Score	JOOKE	
1 Integrus + YGH Architecture	97%	29.10	100%	25.00	80%	8.00	100%	15.00	100%	20.00		97.10	1
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	93%	27.90	96%	24.00	80%	8.00	93%	13.95	90%	18.00		91.85	2
3 Erickson McGovern Architects	83%	24.90	80%	20.00	80%	8.00	80%	12.00	100%	20.00		84.90	3
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
COMMENTS:	1		l	1	1	1	333 <b>1</b>				l .	_1	1

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:

Rafaél G. Ureña

10/14/2022



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description	
Olympic College - Innovation	n and Technology Learning
Cen	ter
Consensus Date	Project Number
10/14/2022	2020-750
Name of Selection Panel Member	

**Jennifer Gemmill** 

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

CRITERIA	Key Pe	ations of	Expe	evant rience	Ana Expe	cle Cost lysis rience		ble Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores		30	Score	25	Score	10	Score	15	Score	20	Score		
1 Integrus + YGH Architecture	90%	27.00	85%	21.25	85%	8.50	85%	12.75	85%	17.00		86.50	1
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	90%	27.00	80%	20.00	85%	8.50	85%	12.75	85%	17.00		85.25	3
3 Erickson McGovern Architects	90%	27.00	85%	21.25	75%	7.50	85%	12.75	85%	17.00		85.50	2
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													

COMMENTS:

Jennifer Gemmill

10/14/2022

Jennifer Gemmill



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description Olympic College - Innovation	on and Technology Learning
Ce	nter
Consensus Date	Project Number
10/14/2022	2020-750
Name of Selection Panel Member	

**Christopher Valverde** 

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

CRITERIA	Qualifications of Key Personnel  Score 30				cle Cost Experience		ble Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER	
Scores	Score	30	Score	25	Score	10	Score	15	Score	20	Score	SCORE	
1 Integrus + YGH Architecture	100%	30.00	85%	21.25	95%	9.50	75%	11.25	55%	11.00		83.00	2
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	100%	30.00	90%	22.50	80%	8.00	75%	11.25	60%	12.00		83.75	1
3 Erickson McGovern Architects	100%	30.00	80%	20.00	55%	5.50	70%	10.50	65%	13.00		79.00	3
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
COMMENTS:			1		· I		ı	1	Ī	<u>.</u>	Ī	1 [	

Christopher Valverde (Oct 25, 2022 06:42 PDT)

Date

Christopher Valverde

10/14/2022



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

COMMENTS:

Project description

# Olympic College - Innovation and Technology Learning Center

Consensus Date

Project Number

10/14/2022

2020-750

Name of Selection Panel Member

### **Christopher Patano**

CRITERIA		ations of ersonnel		evant rience	Ana	cle Cost llysis rience		ole Design rience	Past Per	formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	30	Score	25	Score	10	Score	15	Score	20	Score		
1 Integrus + YGH Architecture	95%	28.50	95%	23.75	98%	9.80	88%	13.20	95%	19.00		94.25	1
2 Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects	88%	26.40	85%	21.25	75%	7.50	75%	11.25	92%	18.40		84.80	2
3 Erickson McGovern Architects	50%	15.00	40%	10.00	50%	5.00	50%	7.50	75%	15.00		52.50	3
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
							55						

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Christopher K Patano

10/14/202

Christopher Patano



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Olympic College - Innovation and Technology
Learning Center

Date of Evaluation Project Number

10/24/2022 2020-750

Name of Selection Panel Member

## Yelena Semenova

		Eric	kson	Schreibe	r Starling	Integru	s + YGH				
CRITERIA	Weighting	McG	overn	White	ehead	Archit	tecture				
OMILIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
ORGANIZATION	15	85%	12.75	100%	15.00	95%	14.25				
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25	85%	21.25	100%	25.00	100%	25.00				
PROJECT APPROACH	25	90%	22.50	100%	25.00	98%	24.50				
EXPERIENCE	20	80%	16.00	98%	19.60	100%	20.00				
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE	5	90%	4.50	100%	5.00	100%	5.00				
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE	10	90%	9.00	98%	9.80	98%	9.80				
DIVERSE BUSINESS INCLUSION PLAN (indicate included or not included)	Not Scored	Incl	uded	Incl	uded	Incl	uded				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		86.00		99.40		98.55				
FINAL RANK ORDER			3		1		2				
COMMENTS:			-	•			•		•		•

Semularia 10/24/2022 Yelena Semenova Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Olympic College - Innovation and Technology
Learning Center

Date of Evaluation Project Number

10/24/2022 2020-750

Name of Selection Panel Member

### Rafaél Ureña

		Ericks			r Starling	_	s + YGH				
CRITERIA	Weighting	McG	overn	Whit	<u>ehead</u>	Archi	ecture				
3.w. <u>2</u> .w.	l roigining	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
ORGANIZATION	15	86%	12.90	95%	14.25	90%	13.50				
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25	8%	2.00	92%	23.00	88%	22.00				
PROJECT APPROACH	25	8%	2.00	93%	23.25	87%	21.75				
EXPERIENCE	20	25%	5.00	95%	19.00	90%	18.00				
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE	5	90%	4.50	100%	5.00	95%	4.75				
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE	10	90%	9.00	100%	10.00	92%	9.20				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		35.40		94.50		89.20				
FINAL RANK ORDER			3		1		2				
00145150						•				•	

COMMENTS:

Rafaél G. Ureña

Oct 24, 2022

Rafaél Ureña

Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Olympic College - Innovation and Technology
Learning Center

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

10/24/2022

2020-750

Name of Selection Panel Member

## **Jennifer Gemmill**

			kson		r Starling	_	s + YGH				
CRITERIA	Weighting	McG	overn	White	ehead	Archi	tecture				
ONTENA	Violgiuiig	Score	Weighted Score								
ORGANIZATION	15	80%	12.00	90%	13.50	82%	12,30				
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25	80%	20.00	98%	24.50	65%	16,25				
PROJECT APPROACH	25	80%	20.00	95%	23.75	80%	20.00				
EXPERIENCE	20	45%	9.00	100%	20.00	45%	9.00				
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE	5	75%	3.75	95%	4.75	62%	3.10				
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE	10	65%	6 50	90%	9.00	70%	7.00				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100	_	71.25		95.50		67.65				
FINAL RANK ORDER			2				3				

COMMENTS:

Jennifer Germill

Jolzy Zozz Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Olympic College - Innovation and Technology
Learning Center

Date of Evaluation Project Number

10/24/2022 2020-750

Name of Selection Panel Member

## **Christopher Valverde**

		_	kson		r Starling	•	s + YGH				
CRITERIA	Weighting	McG	overn	White	ehead	Archit	tecture				
ONTENA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
ORGANIZATION	15	100%	15.00	100%	15.00	100%	15.00				
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25	85%	21.25	90%	22.50	90%	22.50				
PROJECT APPROACH	25	85%	21.25	85%	21.25	80%	20.00				
EXPERIENCE	20	85%	17.00	90%	18.00	80%	16.00				
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE	5	90%	4.50	90%	4.50	75%	3.75				
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE	10	100%	10.00	100%	10.00	100%	10.00				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		89.00		91.25		87.25				
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1		3				

COMMENTS:

Christopher Valverde
Christopher Valverde (Oct 25, 2022 06:42 PDT)

Christopher Valverde

Oct 25, 2022



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Olympic College - Innovation and Technology
Learning Center

Date of Evaluation Project Number

10/24/2022 2020-750

Name of Selection Panel Member

## **Christopher Patano**

CRITERIA	Weighting	Erickson McGovern		Schreiber Starling Whitehead		Integrus + YGH Architecture					
	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
ORGANIZATION	15	75%	11.25	95%	14.25	95%	14.25				
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25	80%	20.00	95%	23.75	95%	23.75				
PROJECT APPROACH	25	90%	22.50	95%	23.75	91%	22.75				
EXPERIENCE	20	65%	13.00	95%	19.00	96%	19.20				
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE	5	95%	4.75	100%	5.00	90%	4.50				
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE	10	70%	7.00	94%	9.40	90%	9.00				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		78.50		95.15		93.45				
FINAL RANK ORDER			3		1		2				

COMMENTS:

Christopher K Patano
Christopher K Patano
Christopher K Patho (Oct 24, 2022 18:02 PDT)

Christopher Patano

Oct 24, 2022

# 2020-750-Scoresheets-master

Final Audit Report 2022-10-25

Created: 2022-10-24

By: Angeline Ernst (angeline.ernst@des.wa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAATHZwlJpsK7twfptSWljdjHwpBV2VedL9

## "2020-750-Scoresheets-master" History

- Document created by Angeline Ernst (angeline.ernst@des.wa.gov) 2022-10-24 10:50:51 PM GMT- IP address: 198.238.242.30
- Document emailed to Yelena Semenova (yelena.semenova@des.wa.gov) for signature 2022-10-24 10:53:21 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Rafael Urena (rafael.urena@des.wa.gov) for signature 2022-10-24 10:53:21 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Jennifer Gemmill (jgemmill@olympic.edu) for signature 2022-10-24 10:53:21 PM GMT
- Document emailed to cvalverde@olympic.edu for signature 2022-10-24 10:53:21 PM GMT
- Document emailed to c.patano@ehdd.com for signature 2022-10-24 10:53:22 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Rafael Urena (rafael.urena@des.wa.gov) 2022-10-24 11:28:01 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Rafael Urena (rafael.urena@des.wa.gov)

  Signature Date: 2022-10-24 11:28:32 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 198.238.242.30
- Email viewed by c.patano@ehdd.com 2022-10-25 0:59:16 AM GMT- IP address: 24.17.73.190
- Signer c.patano@ehdd.com entered name at signing as Christopher K Patano 2022-10-25 1:02:42 AM GMT- IP address: 24.17.73.190
- Document e-signed by Christopher K Patano (c.patano@ehdd.com)

  Signature Date: 2022-10-25 1:02:43 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 24.17.73.190



- Email viewed by Jennifer Gemmill (jgemmill@olympic.edu) 2022-10-25 1:53:38 AM GMT- IP address: 104.47.66.126
- Document e-signed by Jennifer Gemmill (jgemmill@olympic.edu)
  Signature Date: 2022-10-25 1:54:09 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 98.97.113.136
- Email viewed by cvalverde@olympic.edu 2022-10-25 1:41:24 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.59.254
- Signer cvalverde@olympic.edu entered name at signing as Christopher Valverde 2022-10-25 1:42:40 PM GMT- IP address: 134.39.30.63
- Document e-signed by Christopher Valverde (cvalverde@olympic.edu)
  Signature Date: 2022-10-25 1:42:42 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 134.39.30.63
- Email viewed by Yelena Semenova (yelena.semenova@des.wa.gov) 2022-10-25 4:59:21 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Yelena Semenova (yelena.semenova@des.wa.gov)
  Signature Date: 2022-10-25 4:59:54 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 67.183.200.247
- Agreement completed. 2022-10-25 - 4:59:54 PM GMT